



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

11698
11580

TICKET NUMBER 55895
LOCATION Oakley KS
FOREMAN Jerry Y

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 84265

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-24-18	7158	Burdett Frost #1	1588	21S	23W	Hodgeman
CUSTOMER		MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
Raimond Oil Company, Inc.		P.O. Box 48788		Wichita	KS	67201
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER			
753	Cory W	566	Steve C			

JOB TYPE <u>Surface</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>12 1/4</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>260</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>8 5/8 24 #</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>265</u>	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>14.8</u>	SLURRY VOL <u>1.24</u>	WATER gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>20'</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>15661</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI	RATE

REMARKS: Safety meeting at rig upon #2 rig 4 circulate casing mix 190 sks
on 38 CC 29 gal washup - displac with 15661 H₂O & shut in
approx 3661 to pit
cement did
circulate

Thank you
Jerry & crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0471	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150.00	1150.00
CE0002	30	MILEAGE	7.15	214.50
CE0711	8.93	ton mileage delivery min	660.00	660.00
CC5871	190 sks	surface blend II	24.00	4560.00
			Subtotal	6584.50
			258	1646.13
			Subtotal	4938.37
			SALES TAX	201.03
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	5200.01

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
 PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

11788
 11078

TICKET NUMBER 55879
 LOCATION Oakley Ks
 FOREMAN Walt Dunkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

Invoice # **814333**

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY																
10-5-18	7158	Gibbs #1	25	21 ^S	23 ^W	Hodgeman																
CUSTOMER <u>Raymond Oil</u>			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>753</td> <td>Cory Wilson</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>70</td> <td>Steve Chineswith</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>530-T129</td> <td>Miles Shew</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	753	Cory Wilson			70	Steve Chineswith			530-T129	Miles Shew		
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER																			
753	Cory Wilson																					
70	Steve Chineswith																					
530-T129	Miles Shew																					
MAILING ADDRESS <u>P.O. BOX 48788</u>			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>CITY</th> <th>STATE</th> <th>ZIP CODE</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Wichita</td> <td>KS</td> <td>67201</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	Wichita	KS	67201										
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE																				
Wichita	KS	67201																				
JOB TYPE <u>Prod</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>7 7/8</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>4712'</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2 15.5</u>																			
CASING DEPTH <u>4712'</u>	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER <u>DV-1687</u>																			
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>14.2-12.5</u>	SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>42</u>																			
DISPLACEMENT <u>111-114</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI	RATE <u>6 Bpm</u>																			

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, Rig upon H₂ #4, Run Float Equipment, circ casing on bottom, Pumped 500 gal mud flush and mixed 175 sks Thixobland III clear Pump + Lines, released Plug and Displaced 70 BBL H₂O and 41 BBL mud @ 1200 #, Landed Plug @ 2000 #, released Pressure Float Held, open DV, Tool and Circ, mixed 30 sks in RH, mixed 20 sks in ML, mixed 350 sks cement down 5 1/2", clear Pump + Lines, Displace 35 BBL H₂O, @ Landed Plug @

Thank You
 Walt + crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CC453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2,800.00	2,800.00
CC0002	30	MILEAGE	7.15	214.50
CC0710	25.43	Ten Mileage Delivery	1.95	1,335.00
CC5862	175 sks	Thixo-blend III	26.00	4550.00
CC6077	875 #	Kalseal	.50	437.50
CC5831	400 sks	Lite-Weight Blend VII	17.50	7,000.00
CC6075	800 #	Flo-Seal	3.00	360.00
CC6125	500 gal	Mud Flush	.65	325.00
CP8485	1	5 1/2-AFU Float Shoe	585.00	585.00
CP8254	1	5 1/2-Latchdown Plug assembly	400.00	400.00
CP8576	10	5 1/2-Turbolizers	110.00	1,100.00
CP8629	2	5 1/2-Baskets	385.00	770.00
CP8801	1	5 1/2-DV Tool	5,970.00	5,970.00
				25,787.00
			Less 25%	6,446.75
				19,340.25
			SALES TAX	1229.98
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	20,570.23

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.